26
2
The L0402 LGA Inductor is based on thin-film multilayer technology.
The technology provides a miniature part with excellent high frequency
performance and rugged construction for reliable automatic assembly.
APPLICATIONS
• Mobile Communications
• Satellite TV Receivers

Taped &
Reeled
HOW TO ORDER
Recommended Pad Layout Dimensions mm (inches)MAKING AND ORIENTATION IN TAPE
P/N Example: L04023R3BHNTR
(Top View)
L0402 Tight Tolerance
RF Inductor
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
27
2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
450MHz 900MHz 1900MHz 2400MHz
Tolerance
Q Q Q Q Q
SRF RDC IDC
L(nH) A=±0.05nH , B=±0.1nH,
(min) (Typ) (Typ) (Typ) (Typ)
min. max. max.
C=±0.2nH, D=±0.5nH
(MHz) (�) (mA)
0.82 ± 0.05nH , ± 0.1nH 25 40 50 60 70 20000 0.06 500
1.0 ± 0.05nH , ± 0.1nH 20 30 35 40 50 20000 0.15 500
1.2 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 20 30 30 40 45 20000 0.20 400
1.5 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 20 25 30 40 40 18000 0.20 400
1.8 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 18 20 30 35 40 16000 0.20 400
2.2 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 15 20 25 35 40 15000 0.20 400
2.7 ± 0.05nH, ± 0.1nH, ± 0.2nH 15 20 25 35 40 9500 0.25 250
3.3 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 15 20 25 35 40 8500 0.40 250
3.9 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 8000 0.45 250
4.7 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 7500 0.45 250
5.6 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 7000 0.65 200
6.8 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 12 15 20 25 30 6500 0.90 200
Please contact factory for intermediate inductance values within the indicated range.
L0402 Tight Tolerance
RF Inductor
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：